
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003069-2022 

Contract

SE1019 - Activity Tracker - Quantitative Lot A and
Qualitative Lot B

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003069

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031297  

Published 2 February 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

WC1B 3HF

Email

procurement@SportEngland.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003069-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003069-2022
mailto:procurement@SportEngland.org


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE1019 - Activity Tracker - Quantitative Lot A and Qualitative Lot B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

5. The Activity Check-In study seeks to build upon and develop the momentum created from
the covid tracker, looking beyond the coronavirus pandemic to support and enhance our
data and insight offer. It is positioned as a complimentary resource to the Active Lives study
which remains the key and depth source for tracking ongoing trends. The study will have two
key elements – quantitative and qualitative – and shall provide both top level tracking data
and more in-depth topic analysis. Resulting data will be presented and communicated in a
way that is easy to understand, easy to access and easy to integrate in existing systems and
analysis.

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 9

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £342,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

A

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Activity Check-In study seeks to build upon and develop the momentum created from
the covid tracker, looking beyond the coronavirus pandemic to support and enhance our
data and insight offer. It is positioned as a complimentary resource to the Active Lives study
which remains the key and depth source for tracking ongoing trends. The study will have two
key elements – quantitative and qualitative – and shall provide both top level tracking data
and more in-depth topic analysis. Resulting data will be presented and communicated in a
way that is easy to understand, easy to access and easy to integrate in existing systems and
analysis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to fulfilling objectives / Weighting: 30%



Page 4 to 9

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Diversity and Inclusion / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation and Added Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Presentations / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

B

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Activity Check-In study seeks to build upon and develop the momentum created from
the covid tracker, looking beyond the coronavirus pandemic to support and enhance our
data and insight offer. It is positioned as a complimentary resource to the Active Lives study
which remains the key and depth source for tracking ongoing trends. The study will have two
key elements – quantitative and qualitative – and shall provide both top level tracking data



Page 5 to 9

and more in-depth topic analysis. Resulting data will be presented and communicated in a
way that is easy to understand, easy to access and easy to integrate in existing systems and
analysis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant Experience / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to fulfilling objectives / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Diversity and Inclusion / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation and Added Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Presentations / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract procured via mini competition on CCS Research Marketplace - RM6018

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

A

Title

SE1019 - Activity Tracker - Lot A - Quantitative

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 7 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savanta Group Limited

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £192,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

B

Title

SE1019 - Activity Tracker - Lot B - Qualitative

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2021



Page 8 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savanta Group Limited

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sport England

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T04:13:24+0100
	TCPDF




